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Decision No. 9072S AUG 2a 1919. @,!"rQ)n rrun ~nlM ~'" 
BEFORE '!'HE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TBE~~~ ~;~~6iNIA 

Applieation of:- ) 
Ai rport Limousine Servi ce of ) 
S1.mnyvale, for the Authority to ) 
Increase passenger stage fares.. ) 

OPINION 

. ,'" 

" " .'. 

Application No, •.. 588;12' .'. 
(Filed Apri 119, '1.9,79') 

Ail:pOrt Limousine Service of S'Unnyvale, Inc., is a 

passenger stage corporation (PSC-899) operating between San' Francisco 

Intemational Airport, OaklMld. Inte::rn.ational Ai.rportand San. Jose 
nunicipal Airport, on the one hand, and. various co:mmunities in Santa 

Clara, San Mateo, A1~da and Contra Cos'l:a COtln'l:ies, on the oth~r 
hand. 

The carrier is also authorized to conduct charter-party 

operations, pursuant to a charter pemit (TCP-3Zl~J?') .. 

Applicant requests authority to inerease its passenger 
stage fares by 10 percent. 

Applicant alleges that its present fares· do not yield 

sufficient revenue to allow it to conduct its, passenger'stage 
operations at a profit. Maintenance, fuel, and insur&'l..ce costs'­

have increased. 
Applican t' s fares were las t adj us ted pursuant to auth.ori ty 

granted by Decision 89646, signed November 9, 1978, in Application 
SS28S. 

The staff of the Transportation Oi vi sion h~ made an 
analysis of the applicant's operation and subr.'litted a report on .' 
the estimated results of operation based on the, rate year ending 

August 31, 1980 W?-der present and proposed fares. The report is. 

hereby received as Exhibit I. The staff study includes reasonable 

increases in the operating expenses and shows that under the 
p:resent structure d.uring' the rate year, the' operating' ratio, will be 
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over 101 .percent. The study shows that the requested 10 percent 
fare increase will result in an operating ratio of9S. 79. 'l'he 
increase in fares herein sought would result in an annual increase 
in revenues of $2~5,400. 

The applicant is presently operating at a los,s,·. The· 

increase authorized herein is necessary to' ensure thecon.tinued 

viabili ty of the limousine service and ''1ill produce &'l. operating 

ratio· of only 95.79 percent. Thus" the increase should beexernpted'ii 
from the President's Gui<ielines. for Wage &'l.d P:ri.ce Increase. 

EY.h.ibit I indicates the following results: 

Revenues 
Expenses 
Operating Income 
Income Taxes 
Net Income 
Operating Ratio 

ESTI!1A1'ED PESOLTS OF OPERATION 
YEAR YEAR ENDING AUGUST 31, I§80 

At Present Fares 

$2,269,150 
2,2Sl,390 

$-12,240 
200 

$-12,440 
100.55 

At Resuested Fares 

$2 ,484,.550 
2,346,000 

$138:,5-50 
3,3,.9'04 

$10,4,&46-
95.79' 

Notice of the filing of this application was· listed in 

the Commission's Daily calendar. Additionally, the'CoIMnission staff. 

notified affected public transit operators and planning agencies of 

the receipt of this application, purSUmlt to- Califo:r:niap1Jblie 

Utili ties COde sections 730.3 and 730.5.. No- protests or adverSe 

co~nts have been received. 
After consideration, the COmmission finds that the' . 

requested increases are juStified and a public hearing is not 

necessary. It is estimated that the granting of the fare increase 

will result in approximately $215,.400 addi tional revenue- in the' 
rate year. 
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ORO E R - - ---
1. Airport Limousine Service of Sunnyvale, Inc., is authorized 

to establish the increased passenger stage fares proposed in Applica­

tion 58812. 'tariff:' ptlblications authorized to, be made 'as. a result 

of this order shall be filea not earlier than the effective date 

of this order and may be made effective not earlier than ten days 
after the effective date of this order on not less than ten days,' 
notice to the CoIl"lInission and to the p'Ublic. 

2. 'the authority shall eX,E>ire '\mless exercised within ninety 
days after the' effective date of this order. 

3. In addition to the required posting and filing of ta.riffs" 
applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its buses 

a.."ld terminals a printed explanation of its fares. Such notice shall 
be posted not less than ten days before the effective date of the 

fare changes and shall remain posted fo·r a period of not: less than 
thirty days. 

Since the carrier is currently operating at a substantial 
loss, the effective date of this order is the date hereof. 

o~ed ____ A_U_G_2~8~1~~' ____ , ifornia. 
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